
Dirt training - Fast
3F
All Busted Up c.3 Barrow P :39.00 B
***Alzero g.3 Bond K 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :37.96 B
Blame It On K J g.3 Duggan D 11/21/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin2 :39.25 B
Blue Authenticity f.2 Clement M :37.41 B
Celtic Ledger f.2 Terranova II J :39.26 B
Chardonnay Derby f.2 Pletcher T 07/17/25 SAR Msw Fin8 :37.89 B
Chips and Fish c.2 Arriaga A :37.55 B
Crown Dial g.2 Duggan D :39.59 B
Defended m.5 Giangiulio M 12/11/25 AQU Clm20000 Fin4 :37.61 B
Ducky Medwick c.3 Summers C 06/28/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin7 :36.44 B
Easemyworriedmind c.2 Hennig M :38.00 B
Grizz At the Gate c.2 Barrow P :39.00 B
Kid Billy g.5 Mott W 03/15/25 AQU Alw76000nw1$/x Fin1 :37.44 B
Lucky Dragon c.3 Miceli M 12/07/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin2 :38.00 B
Manor Park g.2 Clement M :38.85 B
***Master of Arms g.6 Abreu F 12/13/25 AQU Clm16000-c Fin2 :37.25 B
Midnight Musume c.4 Jones E 05/08/25 BAQ Mcl50000 Fin5 :37.55 B
Never Say Uncle c.2 Terranova II J 12/12/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin1 :39.26 B
On a Heater g.2 Giangiulio M :38.00 B
Patience N Grace f.3 Bond K 12/04/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :37.90 B
Pop Goes the Wiz g.3 Duggan D 12/12/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin4 :39.59 B
***Purpose f.4 Bond H 10/23/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin5 :39.55 B
***Richies Love g.2 Miceli M 11/21/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin7 :37.85 B
Saint Solomon g.3 Ortiz J 12/07/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin7 :38.55 B
***Sassetti f.3 Bond H 12/04/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :37.44 B
Savvylicious c.2 :38.85 B
Streetshavenoname c.2 Gittens D 11/23/25 WO ClarendonB -150k Fin6 :36.00 B

The Grimer f.2 Mott W :37.44 B
Three Nines Fine f.3 Duggan D 12/04/25 AQU Msw Fin2 :39.25 B
***Victory Hall f.2 Ortiz J 11/10/25 FL ShStnCdFx -45k Fin1 :41.00 B
Wake Surf g.6 Nevin M 03/07/25 AQU Clm16000cnd-c Fin7 :38.03 B

4F
%Zusha f.2 Summers C :50.00 B
%Daddysneverready f.2 Rice L :50.88 B
Aetherium g.3 Martin C 11/30/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin4 :50.00 B
Battle Winner f.2 Antonucci J :52.52 B
***Beck's Dreamer c.3 Rice L 09/12/25 CD Mcl30000-c Fin3 :50.88 B
Boiling Point f.2 Sciacca G 12/13/25 AQU Msw Fin8 :50.88 B
Bustling Town f.3 Bond H :51.44 B
Cat Fast g.3 Rice L 11/23/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin4 :50.22 B
***Celeslia f.3 Barrow P :48.65 B G
***Chelonian g.5 Giangiulio M 07/16/25 SAR Str20000nw2/3m Fin5 :49.49 B
***Chief Liam c.3 McPeek K 12/04/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin10 :48.79 B
Chilly Cheesesteak g.3 Giangiulio M 11/30/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin6 :49.49 B
Coquito f.4 Giangiulio M 11/20/25 AQU Clm16000-c Fin2 :49.49 B
Dia Por Dia f.3 Rice L 11/21/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin1 :50.55 B
Diamond Life c.2 Giangiulio M 10/17/25 BAQ Mcl50000 Fin2 :50.58 B
Dimensionality f.3 Terranova II J 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :50.44 B
Dr. Sinatra c.2 Terranova II J 11/22/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :49.95 B
***Dream On Cara m.5 Saul D 12/11/25 AQU Clm10000-c Fin3 :51.23 B
Drop Me a Dime g.2 Ortiz J 12/11/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin1 :50.50 B
***Enduring Spirit g.3 Giangiulio M 12/13/25 AQU Clm17500nw3/L-c Fin4 :50.32 B
Ezra's Jet f.2 Ferraro J :51.23 B G
Feroce c.2 Summers C 11/22/25 AQU Msw Fin5 :50.82 B
***Fever Night g.3 Rice L 12/11/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin6 :50.69 B
Fightforallegiance c.2 Rice L 12/13/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :50.77 B
Gretna Green f.3 Gittens D 11/23/25 WO Clm25000(25-23.5)nw2/L Fin3 :50.50 B
***Hoity Moroni g.2 Ronen A 11/20/25 AQU Msw Fin8 :49.95 B
Houdini's Bride f.4 Nevin M 05/15/25 BAQ Mcl30000 Fin7 :52.65 B
Hours in a Day c.4 Rice L 09/27/25 BAQ Clm17500nw3/L Fin1 :50.00 B
Ice House c.2 Weaver G :48.80 B G
Just Tipsy c.2 Antonucci J 12/10/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin3 :50.66 B
Kat Stormy f.3 Mott W 12/06/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin4 :51.66 B
Knox g.5 Summers C 11/29/25 AQU Clm40000 Fin2 :51.02 B
***Laylani Lou f.3 Martin C 12/04/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :50.70 B
Linarite m.6 Miceli M 11/28/25 AQU Clm30000cnd Fin6 :51.25 B
Little Finch f.3 Bond H :49.85 B

4F
Magni c.3 Baker C 12/12/25 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin9 :49.62 B
Maizey Blue f.2 :49.94 B
Marilyn's Mate g.2 Duggan D :50.00 B G
***Mo Kreesa g.3 Hennig M 11/14/25 AQU SOC 50000 - N Fin7 :51.00 B
Munny Grab f.4 De Paz H 11/06/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin4 :50.88 B
My Devine One f.2 Mott W 12/07/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin3 :51.66 B
Neeka f.2 Duggan D :53.00 B
On Command f.4 Green A 06/05/25 SAR IntcntntG2 -200k Fin8 :50.89 B
***On the Hill g.6 Bond H 11/07/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin8 :50.00 B
Onepac g.3 Terranova II J 07/04/25 SAR Msw Fin8 :48.51 B

***Pencima f.2 Ronen A 11/23/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin5 :51.85 B
Pretty Magical f.3 Hennig M 05/15/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin1 :51.00 B
Professor Proton c.2 Hennig M :49.24 B G
Propitious c.2 Clement M :51.65 B
***Protected g.3 Kimmel J 09/13/25 MTH Aoc20000nw1$/x-N Fin5 :49.00 B
Purloin f.4 Rice L 11/20/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin2 :50.69 B
Queen Sally f.2 D'Alessandro R 11/25/25 FL Msw Fin5 :51.23 B G
Quietside f.3 Ortiz J 12/07/25 AQU ComelyG3 -200k Fin2 :50.69 B
Radio Red h.5 Gargan D 06/07/25 SAR Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin8 :51.00 B
Roar of the Crowd g.4 Gittens D 11/27/25 WO Ocl40000nw3/L-N Fin1 :50.85 B
***Royal Bobbie f.3 Rice L 11/29/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin3 :50.22 B
Ruby's Trouble c.2 Giddings M :52.85 B
Russi g.5 Bond H 11/13/25 FL Alw26900nw3/L Fin4 :50.00 B
Saratoga Sunset f.2 Barrow P :49.65 B G
Save Us Melania f.4 Rice L 12/13/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin3 :50.77 B
***Scoring Points f.2 Antonucci J :52.52 B
Slay Sadie Slay c.2 Dutrow, Jr. R 12/10/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin4 :51.55 B
Snide f.3 Rice L 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :50.55 B
Solo Flight g.4 D'Alessandro R 11/03/25 FL Msw Fin6 :51.50 B
***Solo Street c.2 :53.00 B
Sondsliksomdiniddo g.5 Falcone, Jr. R 02/22/25 AQU Clm16000nw2/L-N Fin6 :49.95 B G
South Boundary f.2 Dutrow, Jr. R :51.55 B
Sugartown Sweetie f.2 Barrow P :49.95 B G
Tail Risk c.2 Terranova II J 11/14/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :51.00 B
***Tall Paul g.4 Terranova II J 12/10/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin6 :48.51 B

Taparino g.4 Antonucci J 03/29/25 AQU Str25000cnd Fin8 :50.66 B
Tenacious Child f.2 Weaver G :48.80 B G
***Tiffany's Gem f.2 Bond H 11/22/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :51.44 B
***Toga Dan g.3 Schettino D 12/12/25 AQU Clm30000nw2/L-c Fin4 :49.96 B
Top Player c.2 Weaver G 12/11/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin6 :52.69 B
Trango Tower f.3 Rice L 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin5 :50.00 B
Tristar Fury f.2 Ortiz J :50.90 B
Twenty Four Mamba g.6 Giangiulio M 11/22/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x Fin8 :48.55 B
Two Ducks c.2 Martin C 12/07/25 AQU Mcl35000 Fin5 :50.00 B
Venetta f.2 Gargan D :51.00 B
***Waitin'onasunnyday g.2 Kimmel J 12/10/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin7 :50.00 B
***You're Lookin Good g.2 Green A 11/20/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :50.89 B

5F
***Flat On g.5 Rice L 12/13/25 AQU Clm17500nw3/L Fin3 1:04.42 B

Hilliard g.7 Maker M 05/24/25 BAQ SOC 50000/40000 Fin1 1:05.00 B
Liljestrom f.2 Clement M 11/12/25 FL Msw Fin1 1:05.88 B
***Mr. Ripple g.5 Clement M 11/08/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin7 1:04.88 B
No Filter g.4 Englehart C 10/19/25 BAQ Mcl35000-c Fin4 1:05.45 B
Pocket Queens f.3 Clement M 06/13/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin6 1:05.88 B
Poppy's Ticket g.3 Englehart C 12/05/25 AQU Msw Fin4 1:05.45 B
***Superpower g.3 Clement M 05/11/25 PIM Aoc62500(62.5-50)nw1/x-N Fin3 1:04.88 B
***Yankee Doodle f.3 Rice L 12/13/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin7 1:04.42 B

- Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
q Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt training - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 31 :36.00 :41.00 :38.28
4 Furlongs 82 :48.51 :53.00 :50.58
5 Furlongs 9 1:04.42 1:05.88 1:05.14
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